Digital Panel Meters
Counters & Timers
Setpoint Controllers
Large Digit Displays
4-20 mA Transmitters
Modbus Transmitters
Serial to 4-20 mA Transmitters
Modbus, RS232, RS485 I/O

LAUREL® ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA l Tel: 714-434-6131 l www.laurels.com
9
LAUREATE™ TM Series Transmitter Ordering Guide
Transmitter Main Board
TM2.................Standard for analog inputs
TM4.................Extended for analog inputs
(DC, RM, P, SG, WM inputs)
TM6......... Standard for pulse or VF inputs
TM8......... Extended for pulse or VF inputs
(FR, VF, QD inputs)
Power
0.......................... 95-240V or 90-300V dc
1..........................12-30V ac or 10-48V dc
Relay Output
0....................................................... None
2............................. Dual solid state relays
Scalable Analog Output
0....................................................... None
1.......................4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10V
Input Type
DC Input
DCV1..... 200.00 mV	 DCV6.......... 300.0 V
DCV2........ 2.0000 V	 DCA1..... 2.0000 mA
DCV3........ 20.000 V	 DCA2..... 20.000 mA
DCV4........ 200.00 V	 DCA3..... 200.00 mA
DCV5.......... 600.0 V	 DCA4.......... 5.000 A
AC RMS Input
RMV1.... 200.00 mV	 RMV6......... 300.0 V
RMV2........2.0000 V	 RMA1.... 2.0000 mA
RMV3....... 20.000 V	 RMA2...... 20.00 mA
RMV4....... 200.00 V	 RMA3.... 200.00 mA
RMV5......... 600/0 V	 RMA4......... 5.000 A
Process Signals (e.g., 4-20 mA)
P.........4-20 mA in = 4-20 mA or 0-100.00
P1.....................................Custom Scaling
Strain Gauge (4-wire ratio)
SG.....0-200 mV in = 4-20 mA or 0-100.00
SG1...................................Custom Scaling
Load Cells (4 or 6-wire ratio)
WM1.................................Custom Scaling
With DC, RM, P, SG or WM inputs, Main
Board TM4 adds custom curve linearization
and rate from successive readings.
Thermocouples
JC...........Type J, °C 	 JF........... Type J, °F
KC.......... Type K, °C	 KF...........Type K, °F
TC...........Type T, °C	 TF........... Type T, °F
EC...........Type E, °C	 EF...........Type E, °F
NC.......... Type N, °C	 NF...........Type N, °F
RC.......... Type R, °C	 RF...........Type R, °F
SC.......... Type S, °C	 SF...........Type S, °F
100-Ohm Platinum RTD’s
P385.......................... DIN alpha of .00385
P392...................... ANSI alpha of .003925
Pulse, Process, Quadrature Signals
FR............................................. Frequency
With Main Board TM6, scalable for
frequency, rate, totalizing, timing. Main
Board TM8 adds rate and total imul
taneously, custom curve linearization,
arithmetic functions applied to channels A &
B (A+B, A‑B, AxB, A/B, A/B-1), phase angle,
duty cycle, up/down counting.
VF1 ............................................. 4-20 mA
VF2 ............................................... 0-1 mA
VF3 ................................................ 0-10 V
With Main Board TM6, scalable for rate
or total from process signals. Includes
selectable square root extraction. Main
Board TM8 adds custom curve linearization,
1/rate (time).
QD ........................................... Quadrature
With Main Board 6, scalable for position.

so that it corresponds to a specific numerical
input span.
Ordering Guide
Create a model number like TS602.
TS6........................ Serial input transmitter,
4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10V analog output
Power
0................ 95-240V ac ±10% or  95-300V dc
1................................12-30V ac or 10-48V dc
Relay Output
0............................................................. None
2...................................Dual solid state relays
LAUREL® ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA l Tel: 714-434-6131 l www.laurels.com
RS232 or
RS485 data
input
4-20 mA
or 0‑10V
output
Dual relay
output
TS Series Inputs & Outputs
The unit supports the Modbus and simpler Laurel
ASCII protocols. With RS485, up to 32 units
can be addressed on a single data line without
a repeater.
Optional dual relays can alarm and control
based on the received numeric data or control
characters.
Tapping into a Seria Data Line
A Laureate Serial Input Meter can provide a
local display of serial data sent by a computer
to a first process, while a Laureate TS Serial-
to-Analog Converter sends a 4-20 mA output
to a second process. Both Laureates can be
daisy chained to the same RS485 line.
Process1 Process 2
RS485 4-20 mA
10
Sold by AA Electric 1-800-237-8274 • Lakeland, FL • Lawrenceville, GA • East Rutherford, NJ
                           Web : www.A-Aelectric.com     Email: njsales@a-aelectric.com
Grand Series Large Digit Displays
Features
l	 2”, 4”, 6”, 8” or 11” high digits for viewing
	 distances up to 440 ft.
l	 Choice of inputs: process signals (4-20
mA, 0-10V), load cell / weight, frequency,
rate, pulse totalizer, serial data, 24-hour
clock, elapsed time.
l	 Choice of mounting methods.
l	 Choice of 95-240V ac power or low voltage
11-30V dc power.
l	 Sealed to NEMA-4 (IP65) for 2”, 4” & 6”
digits, NEMA-12 (IP54) for 8” & 11” digits.